
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6593
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
ANGLO INDIAN CULTURAL CENTRES
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to take necessary steps to showcase and protect the unique culture of the Anglo-Indian community in the country in view of the changing scenario;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to establish Anglo-Indian Cultural Centres in locations where there is concentration of Anglo- Indian community;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether there is any proposal to set up a museum of Anglo-Indian culture to promote / popularise Anglo-Indian Culture; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRIMATI CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) No proposal for establishing Anglo-Indian Cultural Centres has been received from any quarter.

(e) No, Madam.

(f) No proposal for setting up of a museum of Anglo-Indian culture has been received from any quarter.
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